DocuSign Envelope ID: 6558FC7E-D61C-4704-BA2D-EODC861D342C

DOCUMENT A (Instructions on pages 4-3 and 4-4)

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT CLAIM FORM
(All claimants must complete this document)

1 Project Year (FY) 2024-2025

2 Claimant County of Santa Barbara

3 Address 123 E Anapamu St, S.B., CA 93101

4 Contact Person Mark Friedlander Title Mobility Manager
5

6

Telephone Number (805) 568-3576
The above named claimant hereby applies for allocations of Transportation Development Act

funds for FY 2024-2025 for the purposes and in the amount(s) specified below:

Purpose =~ W Apportionment
Local Transportation Fund

Regional Transportation Planning

7 (PUC 99262 & 99402) $ 106,521.00 $ 106,521.00
less amount released to SBCAG minus $ 106,521.00
8 Pedestrian & Bikeway Facilities (PUC 99234) $ 154,353.00 $ 154,353.00
9 Articles 4 & 8: $ 3,351,724.00
less amounts released to:
10 City of Santa Maria (SMRT) minus $ 1,175,000.00
11 City of Lompoc (COLT) minus $ 775,000.00
City of Sovang (SYVT) minus $ 250,000.00
SMOOTH (incl. CPIC) minus $ 403,000.00
City of Guadalupe minus $ 135,000.00
SBCAG (CAE) minus $ 336,000.00
plus amounts released from:
13 plus
14 plus
15 plus
16 Article 4 Transit (PUC 99260) $ -
17 Article 4.5 Community Transit (PUC 99275) 3 -
18 Article 8a Streets & Roads (PUC 99400a) $ 177,724.00
19 Article 8c Transit Contracts (PUC 99400c) $ 100,000.00
20 TOTAL LTF $ 3,612,598.00 $ 432,077.00

21 Amount to be held in reserve (CCR 6648)
By Claimant By SBCAG




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6558FC7E-D61C-4704-BA2D-E0DC861D342C
DOCUMENT A (Continued)

Ii&lte Transit Assistance l I

22 Transportation Planning

23 Mass Transportation

24 TOTAL STA $

25 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT CLAIM $ 432,077.00

(add lines 20 and 24)

Claimant acknowledges that payment by the County Auditor of an allocation made by the Association of
Governments is subject to such monies being on hand and available for distribution and to the provision

that such moneys be used only in accordance with the terms of the allocation instruction issued by the
Association of Governments

DocuSigned by:

(luris Sueddon

26 By Chris Sneddon 67CECAFE6BBB48C...
27 Title: Public Works Director
28 Date: 4/29/2024 | 11:49 AM PDT

| hereby attest to the reasonableness and accuracy of the financial statements included in Documents C,
D, F, and G. (Sec. 6632)

DocuSigned by:

29 Slgned %tsisomuﬂ
30 Name: Julie Hagen
31 Title: Chief Financial Officer

Reference: CCR Section 6630



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6558FC7E-D61C-4704-BA2D-EODC861D342C

DOCUMENT B (Instructions on page 4-5)

RESOLUTION
(All claimants must complete this document)
(Sample format)

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF A CLAIM WITH THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS FOR ALLOCATION OF TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT
FUNDS FOR

FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025

WHEREAS, the Transportation Development Act (TDA), as amended (Public Utilities Code Section
99200 et seq.), provides for the allocation of funds from the Local Transportation Fund for use by eligible
claimants for various transportation purposes; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the TDA, as amended, and pursuant to the applicable rules
and regulations thereunder (21) Cal. Code of Regulations Sections 6600 et seq.) a prospective claimant
wishing to receive an allocation from the Local Transportation Fund or State Transit Assistance fund shall file
its claim or amended claim with the Santa Barbara County Association of Governments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Chris Sneddon , Public Works Director

is authorized to execute and file an appropriate claim and necessary claim amendments pursuant to the
terms of the TDA, as amended, and pursuant to applicable rules and regulations promulgated there under,
together with all necessary supporting documents, with the Santa Barbara County Association of
Governments for an allocation of TDA in FY  2024-2025

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the authorized claim includes 3 106,521.00 for regional
transportation planning, $ 154,353.00 for pedestrian and bicycle facilities, $ 100,000.00

for transit or paratransit purposes, $ 177,724.00 for street and road purposes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a copy of this resolution be transmitted to the Santa Barbara
County Association of Governments in conjunction with the filing of the claim.



		2024-04-30T08:37:38-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




